## Kansas Corporation Commission -One Point Stabilized Open Flow or Deliverability Test

Type Test	:				(	See Instruc	ctions on Re	verse Side)	ł					
□ Ор	en Flo	w			Toet Deta	<b>.</b> .			A EN	No. 15		_		
Deliverabilty				Test Date: 11-2&3,2010			<del> </del>	API No. 15 15-007-22674 - OOO						
Company HERMAN L. LOEB				:4 f,		Lease KELLY	<i>(</i>	* *		#3	Well Nu	mber		
County Location BARBER C E/2 NE/4				Section 27		TWP 32S	s. ,	RNG (E/W) 13W			Acres Attributed			
					Reservoir MISSISSIPPI				Gas Gathering Connection					
9-18-2001					Plug Back Total Depth -4630				Packer Set at 16 NONE					
Casing Size Weight 4.500 10.50				Internal 0 4.052	Internal Diameter Se 4.052 45			Perfo <b>445</b> 0	rations	To 4468 4 30				
Tubing Size Weight 2.375 4.70				Internal Diameter Set at 1.995 4478				Perforations To OPEN						
Type Completion (Describe) SINGLE						Type Fluid Production OIL,WATER				Pump Unit or Traveling Plunger? Yes / No				
Producing		(Anr	nulus / Tubing)	······································	% C	arbon Diox	kide	Tarrage Sa	% Nitrog	en	Gas G	ravity - (	<b>G</b> <sub>g</sub>	
Vertical D		1)	•		,	Pre	ssure Taps	• •		1 1 1 1		-	rover) Size	
Pressure	Buildu	p: :	Shut in	-10 20	0 at	<u>*</u>	(AM) (PM)				at			
Well on Li	ine:	;	Started				•		,		at			
	~,	-	•	r phony	+ 15°	OBSERV	ED SURFAC	E DATÁ		Variation (	Duration of Shut		Hours	
Static / Dynamic Property	c Size		! Prover Pressure! in I		Flowing Temperature 1	mperature Temperature		'Casing Wellhead Pressure (P <sub>w</sub> ) or (P <sub>t</sub> ) or (P <sub>c</sub> )		ubing ad Pressure (P <sub>t</sub> ) or (P <sub>c</sub> )	Duration (Hours)	Liqui	d Produced Barrels)	
Shut-In			poig (, m)	monos n <sub>2</sub> s			psig 85	psia	psig	psia	24		,	
Flow														
						FLOW ST	REAM ATTR	IBUTES					<del></del>	
Plate Coeffiecient (F <sub>b</sub> ) (F <sub>p</sub> ) Mcfd		Circle one:  Meter or  Prover Pressure  psia		Press Extension P <sub>m</sub> xh	Grav Fact F <sub>g</sub>	tor	Flowing Temperature Factor F <sub>ft</sub>	Devia Fac F <sub>p</sub>	tor	Metered Flow Fl (Mcfd)	v GOR (Cubic Fo Barrel)	eet/	Flowing Fluid Gravity G <sub>m</sub>	
	•		•										,	
			***************************************	( Carlotter )	(OPEN FL		VERABILITY	) CALCULA	ATIONS		(P	) <sup>2</sup> = 0.2	207	
(P <sub>c</sub> ) <sup>2</sup> =		_:	(P <sub>w</sub> ) <sup>2</sup> =	:	P <sub>d</sub> =		<u>%</u> (F	P <sub>c</sub> - 14.4) + <sup>-</sup>	14.4 =	:	(P <sub>d</sub>			
or	(P <sub>c</sub> ) <sup>2</sup> - (P <sub>a</sub> ) <sup>2</sup> or (P <sub>c</sub> ) <sup>2</sup> - (P <sub>d</sub> ) <sup>2</sup>		c)2 - (P <sub>w</sub> )2	2. P <sub>2</sub> -P <sub>2</sub> LOG of formula 1. or 2. and divide				Backpressure Curve Slope = "n" or Assigned		.og	Antilog De		pen Flow iverability s R x Antilog	
. 6,	d'		*	vided by: $P_c^2 - P_w^2$		P P.		lard Slope			<b>k</b> )		(Mcfd)	
246		· .	, ite/p	i	<b>A</b>							-		
Open Flov	N [ -)	1:	3)	Mcfd @ 14.6			Deliverab	•r 1			Mcfd @ 14.65 ps	ila		
		-	•				-			-	ort and that he h		-	
the facts st	tated ti	herei	n, and that said	d report is true	and correc	t. Executed	d this the $\frac{1}{2}$	7TH / d	ay of N	OVEMBE	R -		20 10	
ادر ی∂			<b>7</b> (6					•• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	L	shigh	1-Oldle	'ur		
			Witness (if a	iny)	***************************************		· · ·	•		For	Company	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Ph. a	
			For Commis	sion			-			Chec	cked by		RECEIV	

NOV 1 8 2010

		*/**		,			
						hat I am authorized to	request
exempt stat	us under R	ule K.A.R. 82-3	-304 on behalf	of the operator	HERMAN I	T. LOEB LLC	
and that the	e foregoing	pressure infor	mation and sta	atements cont	ained on this	application form are	true and
correct to th	e best of m	ny knowledge a	nd belief based	d upon availab	le production	summaries and lease	records
		in a second		-	. T.	e of the gas well herein	named.
Ihereby	request a	one-year exem	ption from ope	n flow testing	for the KELI	-Y <i>树 华3</i>	
gas well on	the ground	s that said well	:	i,	£ 75.1 g	<i>ပ</i> ်ချာ	n,
(	Check one,				*G :	,7C	•
	isa	coalbed metha	ane producer		T PLPO		24
	iso	ycled on plung	er lift due to wa	iter		• •	
<b>4</b> -	isa	source of natu	ral gas for inje	ction into an o	il reservoir ur	ndergoing ER	
	<u>_</u>	n vacuum at th	•			5 5	
		ot capable of p				Cl Carl	
				· /	,		
			•		•	cuments deemed by C	ommission
staff as nec	essary to d	corroborate this	claim for exer	nption from te	sting.		•
					1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
Date: 11-17	7-10 ⋅ 、				•		· ·
		•					
~			ş <b>)</b>	105.			• •
,		•			> 0	i all	6.9
			Signature	: &	Lesly	1. Olehan	
				REP. HERI			

**Instructions:** If a gas well meets one of the eligibility criteria set out in KCC regulation K.A.R. 82-3-304, the operator may complete the statement provided above in order to claim exempt status for the gas well.

1

At some point during the current calendar year, wellhead shut-in pressure shall have been measured after a minimum of 24 hours shut-in/buildup time and shall be reported on the front side of this form under **OBSERVED SURFACE DATA**. Shut-in pressure shall thereafter be reported yearly in the same manner for so long as the gas well continues to meet the eligibility criterion or until the claim of eligibility for exemption **IS** denied.

The G-2 form conveying the newest shut-in pressure reading shall be filed with the Wichita office no later than December 31 of the year for which it's intended to acquire exempt status for the subject well. The form must be signed and dated on the front side as though it was a verified report of annual test results.

HERMAN, L., LOEB LLC

OFFICE TELEPHONE: (618) 943-2227

P.O. BOX 838 LAWRENCEVILLE ILLINOIS 62439 FAX: (618) 943-2220

November 23, 2010

Jim Hemmen
Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division – Legal Department
Finney State Office Bldg
130 S Market Room 2078
Wichita KS 67202-3802

RE: Les Oldham's Signature Authority for KCC Forms

Mr. Hemmen:

The management/directors of Herman L. Loeb, LLC hereby notifies the Conservation Division of the Kansas Corporation Commission that Mr. Les Oldham, as agent for Herman L. Loeb LLC can affix his signature to any and all KCC forms having to do with Herman L. Loeb LLC's gas/oil operations in Kansas and said signature will have the same binding authority upon the company as if an employee of or an officer in the company signed the form.

This authorization will remain in effect until you are otherwise notified.

Sincerely,

HERMAN L. LOEB LLC

Janette D. Loeb, Member/Manager

cc: Les Oldham

RECEIVED NOV 2 9 2010 KCC WICHITA